
Phd Thesis Ms. Tanvika Garg
by Sumit kale

Submission date: 11-Dec-2025 01:09PM (UTC+0530)
Submission ID: 2843240310

File name: Thesis_writing_final.pdf (4.95M)

Word count: 34529

Character count: 192764



1

1

7





56

72

74



1

1

7

13

27



1



13



2

2

7

32

79



2

17 17

53



2

65

69



31

31

59



2

2

4

5

26



7

7

15





6

9

19

19

21

21

26

30

30

30



9

9

29

30

39

42

52

63



4

18

19

19

28

28

28

35

39

39

47

66



2

2

2

14

24

33

40

44

49

50

54

64



6

18

18

51



12

57

76



23

23





20

29

29

38





32

35

68



22



5

5

25

81



7

37



2

2

2

19



13

17

45











































































































































5

15

40



2



2

2

2

4

8

25

70

78



2

7

10

14

23

36

43

53

5556

59

67

77



4

4

8

38





4

4

24

33

43



8

14

41

42





2

2

2

14



2

44



5











6

6

7

15

22

24

41

80



4

5

10

10

26



6

6

6

6

18

33

58



4

5

10

16

17

54



4

7

12

16

16

16

21

28

37

37

43

60

61



18

26

36

49



24

40

73



12

12

46

48



5

6

10

19

44



6

10

16

47

57



21







14

14

17

20

45



3

5

8



3

3

18

20

55



22

29

71



11

11 11

11

11

46



7

8

12

12

36



3

3

3

3

3

867



3

3

35



3

17

17



3

10

34

60



5

8

34



61







7



34

37

48



































9%
SIMILARITY INDEX

5%
INTERNET SOURCES

8%
PUBLICATIONS

2%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 1%

2 1%

3 1%

4 <1%

5 <1%

Phd Thesis Ms. Tanvika Garg
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

Submitted to dtusimilarity
Student Paper

Amit Agarwal, Sumit Kale. "A novel depletion-
mode T-shaped recessed-gate GaN HEMT
with AlGaN/GaN/InAlGaN double
heterojunction for RF and low noise
applications", Micro and Nanostructures,
2026
Publication

Zarak Bhat, Sheikh Aamir Ahsan. "A
Comprehensive Model for Gate Current in E-
Mode p-GaN HEMTs", IEEE Transactions on
Electron Devices, 2024
Publication

D. Nirmal, J. Ajayan. "Handbook for III-V High
Electron Mobility Transistor Technologies",
CRC Press, 2019
Publication

files.mkon.nu
Internet Source



6 <1%

7 <1%

8 <1%

9 <1%

10 <1%

11 <1%

Yong Liu, Qi Yu, Jiangfeng Du. "Simulation
design of a high-breakdown-voltage p-GaN-
gate GaN HEMT with a hybrid AlGaN buffer
layer for power electronics applications",
Journal of Computational Electronics, 2020
Publication

dokumen.pub
Internet Source

Tanya K. Gachovska, Jerry L. Hudgins. "SiC and
GaN Power Semiconductor Devices", Elsevier
BV, 2018
Publication

Submitted to University of KwaZulu-Natal
Student Paper

Yuan Wang, Shengdong Hu, Jingwei Guo, Hao
Wu, Tao Liu, Jie Jiang. "Enhancement of
Breakdown Voltage in p-GaN Gate AlGaN/GaN
HEMTs with a Stepped Hybrid GaN/AlN Buffer
Layer", IEEE Journal of the Electron Devices
Society, 2022
Publication

Ajay Shanbhag, M. P. Sruthi, Anjan
Chakravorty, Nandita DasGupta, Amitava
DasGupta. "Compact Modeling of Static and
Transient Effects of Buffer Traps in GaN
HEMTs", IEEE Transactions on Electron
Devices, 2022



12 <1%

13 <1%

14 <1%

15 <1%

16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

Publication

etheses.whiterose.ac.uk
Internet Source

idr.nitj.ac.in:8080
Internet Source

Al-Mamun, Nahid Sultan. "Strain Localization,
Defect Evolution, and Improving Resilience of
Wide Bandgap Semiconductors", The
Pennsylvania State University, 2025
Publication

Submitted to Anna University
Student Paper

depositonce.tu-berlin.de
Internet Source

"Modeling of AlGaN/GaN High Electron
Mobility Transistors", Springer Science and
Business Media LLC, 2025
Publication

"The Physics of Semiconductor Devices",
Springer Nature, 2019
Publication

"Micro and Nanoelectronics Devices, Circuits
and Systems", Springer Science and Business
Media LLC, 2025
Publication

livrepository.liverpool.ac.uk



20 <1%

21 <1%

22 <1%

23 <1%

24 <1%

25 <1%

Internet Source

"VLSI Design and Test", Springer Science and
Business Media LLC, 2022
Publication

Ashish Raman, Prabhat Singh, Naveen Kumar,
Sarabdeep Singh Bijral. "Field-Effect
Transistors Technology - From Sustainability
to Next-Generation VLSI Design", CRC Press,
2025
Publication

Tang, Zhikai. "Advanced Passivation
Techniques for High-Voltage GaN
Heterojunction Power Transistors.", Hong
Kong University of Science and Technology
(Hong Kong), 2024
Publication

Ashvinee Deo Meshram, Anumita Sengupta,
Tarun K. Bhattacharyya, Gourab Dutta. "
Normally-Off β-(Al Ga ) O /Ga O Modulation-
Doped Field-Effect Transistors With p-GaN
Gate: Proposal and Investigation ", IEEE
Transactions on Electron Devices, 2023
Publication

theses.hal.science
Internet Source



26 <1%

27 <1%

28 <1%

29 <1%

30 <1%

31 <1%

Amit Agarwal, Sumit Kale. "A Novel D-Mode
Triple-Layer Cap Recessed-Gate
Al0.20Ga0.80N/GaN HEMT for Radio
Frequency and Low Noise Applications",
Silicon, 2025
Publication

Submitted to Delhi Technological University
Student Paper

Yi-Zhou Jiang, Wei-Ye Mo, Wei Wang, Hong-
Ping Ma, Guo-Dong Yu, Qin Ge, Kai Zhang,
Wei Huang, Zhi-Qiang Xiao. "Modeling of
novel RF AlGaN/GaN HEMTs with the
structure of n-Si drain extension", Micro and
Nanostructures, 2023
Publication

scholarcommons.sc.edu
Internet Source

Hafsa Nigar, Hend Alkhammash, Sajad A
Loan. "Charge Plasma Based Dual Buried
Gates Power MOSFET: Design and Analysis",
Research Square Platform LLC, 2024
Publication

Submitted to Uttar Pradesh Technical
University
Student Paper



32 <1%

33 <1%

34 <1%

35 <1%

36 <1%

37 <1%

38 <1%

39 <1%

Güneş, Burak. "A Comprehensive Analysis of
GaN HEMTs: Electro-Mechanical Behavior,
Defect Generation, and Drain LAG Reduction
With HfO2 Layers.", Bilkent Universitesi
(Turkey)
Publication

followscience.com
Internet Source

www.repository.cam.ac.uk
Internet Source

ebin.pub
Internet Source

"Power GaN Devices", Springer Science and
Business Media LLC, 2017
Publication

Bahat-Treidel, Eldad. "GaN Based HEMTs for
High Voltage Operation. Design, Technology
and Characterization", Technische Universität
Berlin, 2012.
Publication

tel.archives-ouvertes.fr
Internet Source

Chu, Rongming. "Gate-recessed gallium
nitride high electron mobility transistors with
scaled gate length", Proquest, 20111108
Publication



40 <1%

41 <1%

42 <1%

43 <1%

44 <1%

45 <1%

46 <1%

Duffy, Steven. "Reliability Characterisation of
III-Nitrides Based Devices for Technology
Development.", Liverpool John Moores
University (United Kingdom), 2021
Publication

gyan.iitg.ernet.in
Internet Source

"Nitride Semiconductor Technology", Wiley,
2020
Publication

Lee, Hyunsoo. "Engineering Lateral Electric
Field and Carrier Profile for GaN-Based Power
Devices", The Ohio State University, 2024
Publication

Simulation of Semiconductor Processes and
Devices 2007, 2007.
Publication

Miaodong Zhu, Guoxin Li, Hangtian Li,
Zhonghong Guo et al. "Challenges and
advancements in p-GaN gate based high
electron mobility transistors (HEMTs) on
silicon substrates", Journal of Materials
Chemistry C, 2024
Publication

Azwar Abdulsalam, Naveen Karumuri, Gourab
Dutta. "Modeling and Analysis of Normally-



47 <1%

48 <1%

49 <1%

50 <1%

51 <1%

52 <1%

OFF p-GaN Gate AlGaN/GaN HEMT as an ON-
Chip Capacitor", IEEE Transactions on Electron
Devices, 2020
Publication

M S Shur, R A Suris. "Compound
Semiconductors 1996", Institute of Physics
Publishing, 2020
Publication

iris.unimore.it
Internet Source

Haodong Wang, Hongwei Gao, Xin Chen,
Yaozong Zhong et al. "Enhanced Gate
Reliability of Ohmic-Like p-GaN Gate HEMT
With a Built-In Reverse Diode", IEEE
Transactions on Electron Devices, 2024
Publication

Submitted to Submitted on 1685524109334
Student Paper

Jayamanne, Vijith S.. "Survival of Probiotic
Bifidobacterium spp. in Fermented Milk
Products.", University of Surrey (United
Kingdom), 2020
Publication

Submitted to SASTRA University
Student Paper



53 <1%

54 <1%

55 <1%

56 <1%

57 <1%

Abbasi, Reza. "Optical Image Sensors for
Analytical Chemiluminescence Biosensors.",
McGill University (Canada)
Publication

Chanchal, Amit Malik, Khushwant Sehra,
Robert Laishram, Renju M. Nair, Meena
Mishra, Dipendra Singh Rawal, Manoj Saxena.
"Physical insights into the reliability of sunken
source connected field plate GaN HEMTs for
mm-wave applications", Microelectronics
Reliability, 2023
Publication

Jong-Chun Woo, Yoon Soo Park. "Compound
Semiconductors 1995 - Proceedings of the
Twenty-Second International Symposium on
Compound Semiconductors held in Cheju
Island, Korea, 28 August to 2 September
1995", The Institute of Physics, 2020
Publication

Sadek, Mansura. "What’S Limiting the
Operating Voltage in Gallium Nitride Lateral
Devices", The Pennsylvania State University
Publication

Sellers, Andrew Joseph. "Multi-Level
Integrated Modeling of Wide Bandgap
Semiconductor Devices, Components,
Circuits, and Systems for Next Generation



58 <1%

59 <1%

60 <1%

61 <1%

62 <1%

63 <1%

Power Electronics", The University of Toledo,
2022
Publication

Xiao Wang, Zhi-Yu Lin, Yu-Min Zhang, Jian-
Feng Wang, Ke Xu. "Analyzing the Electrical
Characteristics of P-gate Enhanced HEMT with
C-doped Buffer Layer through Silvaco",
Research Square Platform LLC, 2023
Publication

dr.ntu.edu.sg
Internet Source

tnsroindia.org.in
Internet Source

Zhe Chuan Feng. "Handbook of Solid-State
Lighting and LEDs", CRC Press, 2017
Publication

Gun-Sik Park, Masahiko Tani, Jae-Sung Rieh,
Sang Yoon Park. "Advances in Terahertz
Source Technologies", Jenny Stanford
Publishing, 2024
Publication

Huong, Bui Thu. "Study of Fe Diffusion in GaN
High Electron Mobility Transistor Structure
Using X-Ray Nano-Diffraction.", National Yang
Ming Chiao Tung University, 2024
Publication



64 <1%

65 <1%

66 <1%

67 <1%

68 <1%

69 <1%

Supardan, Siti Nurbaya. "Study of High-k
Dielectrics and Their Interfaces on
Semiconductors for Device Applications.", The
University of Liverpool (United Kingdom),
2020
Publication

Arvind Mewada, Nagendra Singh, Mohd Aquib
Ansari, Amrendra Singh Yadav. "Applications
of Blockchain Technology", CRC Press, 2025
Publication

Chen, Junting. "Device Engineering for Stable
and Reliable Gate Operation in Schottky-Type
P-GaN Gate HEMTs", Hong Kong University of
Science and Technology (Hong Kong)
Publication

Hadis Morkoç. "Handbook of Nitride
Semiconductors and Devices", Wiley, 2008
Publication

Lu, Yizhou. "Prognostic Modeling for
Reliability Predictions of Power Electronic
Devices.", University of Maryland, College
Park, 2019
Publication

www.bits-pilani.ac.in
Internet Source



70 <1%

71 <1%

72 <1%

73 <1%

74 <1%

Guangnan Zhou, Zeyu Wan, Gaiying Yang,
Yang Jiang, Robert Sokolovskij, Hongyu Yu,
Guangrui Xia. "Gate Leakage Suppression and
Breakdown Voltage Enhancement in p-GaN
HEMTs Using Metal/Graphene Gates", IEEE
Transactions on Electron Devices, 2020
Publication

Kailin, Ren. "Modelling, Simulation,
Fabrication and Characterisation of
Algan/Gan Fin-Gate High Election Mobility
Transistors (Fin-Hemts).", National University
of Singapore (Singapore)
Publication

Submitted to Modern High School
International
Student Paper

Shahzaib Anwar, Sardar Muhammad Gulfam,
Bilal Muhammad, Syed Junaid Nawaz,
Khursheed Aurangzeb, Mohammad Kaleem.
"Analysis and Characterization of Normally-
Off Gallium Nitride High Electron Mobility
Transistors", Computers, Materials &
Continua, 2021
Publication

dspace.dtu.ac.in:8080
Internet Source

mospace.umsystem.edu



75 <1%

76 <1%

77 <1%

78 <1%

79 <1%

Internet Source

Alomari, Mohammed. "Technology and
characterization of InAlN/GaN FETs",
Universität Ulm. Fakultät für
Ingenieurwissenschaften und Informatik,
2013.
Publication

Hsien-Chin Chiu, Yi-Sheng Chang, Bo-Hong Li,
Hsiang-Chun Wang, Hsuan-Ling Kao, Chih-Wei
Hu, Rong Xuan. " High-Performance Normally
Off p-GaN Gate HEMT With Composite AlN/Al
Ga N/Al Ga N Barrier Layers Design ", IEEE
Journal of the Electron Devices Society, 2018
Publication

Cheng, Wei-Chih. "Technological
Developments in Pursuit of Recess-Free
Normally-Off Algan/Gan HEMTs", Hong Kong
University of Science and Technology (Hong
Kong), 2023
Publication

Jingwei Guo, Shengdong Hu, Ping Li, Jie Jiang,
Ruoyu Wang, Yuan Wang, Hao Wu. "A Novel
AlGaN/Si3N4 Compound Buffer Layer HEMT
with Improved Breakdown Performances",
Micromachines, 2022
Publication



80 <1%

81 <1%

Exclude quotes On

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches < 10 words

S. Ravi, C. Priya, A. Mohanbabu, S. Maheswari,
A. Lakshmi Narayana, P. Murugapandiyan.
"Lattice-matched InAlN/GaN high-electron-
mobility transistors (HEMTs)", Journal of
Materials Science, 2025
Publication

Shalli Rani, Ayush Dogra, Ashu Taneja. "Smart
Computing and Communication for
Sustainable Convergence", CRC Press, 2025
Publication



FINAL GRADE

/100

Phd Thesis Ms. Tanvika Garg
GRADEMARK REPORT

GENERAL COMMENTS

PAGE 1

PAGE 2

PAGE 3

PAGE 4

PAGE 5

PAGE 6

PAGE 7

PAGE 8

PAGE 9

PAGE 10

PAGE 11

PAGE 12

PAGE 13

PAGE 14

PAGE 15

PAGE 16

PAGE 17

PAGE 18

PAGE 19

PAGE 20

PAGE 21



PAGE 22

PAGE 23

PAGE 24

PAGE 25

PAGE 26

PAGE 27

PAGE 28

PAGE 29

PAGE 30

PAGE 31

PAGE 32

PAGE 33

PAGE 34

PAGE 35

PAGE 36

PAGE 37

PAGE 38

PAGE 39

PAGE 40

PAGE 41

PAGE 42

PAGE 43

PAGE 44

PAGE 45

PAGE 46



PAGE 47

PAGE 48

PAGE 49

PAGE 50

PAGE 51

PAGE 52

PAGE 53

PAGE 54

PAGE 55

PAGE 56

PAGE 57

PAGE 58

PAGE 59

PAGE 60

PAGE 61

PAGE 62

PAGE 63

PAGE 64

PAGE 65

PAGE 66

PAGE 67

PAGE 68

PAGE 69

PAGE 70

PAGE 71



PAGE 72

PAGE 73

PAGE 74

PAGE 75

PAGE 76

PAGE 77

PAGE 78

PAGE 79

PAGE 80

PAGE 81

PAGE 82

PAGE 83

PAGE 84

PAGE 85

PAGE 86

PAGE 87

PAGE 88

PAGE 89

PAGE 90

PAGE 91

PAGE 92

PAGE 93

PAGE 94

PAGE 95

PAGE 96



PAGE 97

PAGE 98

PAGE 99

PAGE 100

PAGE 101

PAGE 102

PAGE 103

PAGE 104

PAGE 105

PAGE 106

PAGE 107

PAGE 108

PAGE 109

PAGE 110

PAGE 111

PAGE 112

PAGE 113

PAGE 114

PAGE 115

PAGE 116

PAGE 117

PAGE 118

PAGE 119

PAGE 120

PAGE 121



PAGE 122

PAGE 123

PAGE 124

PAGE 125

PAGE 126

PAGE 127

PAGE 128

PAGE 129

PAGE 130

PAGE 131

PAGE 132

PAGE 133

PAGE 134

PAGE 135

PAGE 136

PAGE 137

PAGE 138

PAGE 139

PAGE 140

PAGE 141

PAGE 142

PAGE 143

PAGE 144

PAGE 145

PAGE 146



PAGE 147

PAGE 148

PAGE 149

PAGE 150

PAGE 151

PAGE 152

PAGE 153

PAGE 154

PAGE 155

PAGE 156

PAGE 157

PAGE 158


